ELVARME
CIRCULAR
KANAL VARMELEGEMER
I  2I  2
CV - CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
VEAB’s circular electric duct heaters are used to heat the
ventilation air for various rooms and areas with individually
controlled temperatures. When the system is appropriately

reduces both the installation cost and the risk of misconnections. The duct heater operates with an external
room or duct sensor. The temperature is adjusted on the heater cover or on an external setpoint adjuster.
Type designation CV 16 - 50 - 2  MQUL
(example)
Size designation, see page 4
Output in hundreds of watts
Voltage 1=230 VAC 1-ph.  2=400 VAC 2-ph.   3=400 VAC 3-ph.
Type of feedback control (-MQU/-MQUL/-MTU/ MTUL, see above)
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
WITH INTEGRATED CONTROL DEVICE FOR ROOM OR DUCT SENSORS
CV
PROJECT DESIGN/ORDERS
DESCRIPTION – MQU
Duct heater, VEAB type CV -MQU, with casing made of
aluzinc-coated sheet steel and heating elements made
of stainless steel, EN 1.4301 The duct heater meets air
tightness class C as per EN 15727. Integrated electronic
flow switch. Feedback control is achieved by means of the
integrated temperature regulator for room or duct sensors.
Setpoint adjustment is performed externally or on the
heater cover. Sensors and a possible setpoint adjuster must
be ordered separately.
DESCRIPTION – MTU
Duct heater, VEAB type CV -MTU, with casing made of
aluzinc-coated sheet steel and heating elements made
of stainless steel, EN 1.4301 The duct heater meets air
tightness class C as per EN 15727. Feedback control is
achieved by means of the integrated temperature regulator
for room or duct sensors. Setpoint adjustment is performed
externally or on the heater cover. Sensors and a possible
setpoint adjuster must be ordered separately.
I  7
CV - CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS WITH
INTEGRATED CONTROL DEVICE FOR TWO SENSORS,
ONE AMBIENT SENSOR, AND ONE MIN./MAX.
INLET AIR SENSOR
The integrated controller provides for a simple installation
among others due to less cabling. This in turn reduces both
the installation cost and the risk of misconnections. The duct
heater operates with an external room or duct sensor. The
temperature is adjusted on an external setpoint adjuster.
- MQEM
Duct heaters with integrated control equipment for room
sensors with TG-R430 setpoint adjusters and TG-K360 inlet
air sensors. The desired room temperature is adjusted on
the TG-R430. The min. and max. inlet air temperature is
adjusted on the duct heater’s circuit board.
The -MQEM model also has an integrated electronic
flow switch that further simplifies installation as it can be
installed as a “standalone” unit.
Sensors and setpoint adjusters are available as separate
accessories.
- MTEM
Same model as above, but without integrated electronic
flow switch.protection device has tripped.
- MQEML and -MTEML
Same models as above, but with an additional integrated
relay with potential-free alarm contact, which indicates loss

control is achieved by means of an external regulator
to be ordered separately.
Type designation CV 16 - 50 - 2  E
(example)
Size designation, see page 4
Output in hundreds of watts
Voltage 1=230 VAC 1-ph.  2=400 VAC 2-ph.   3=400 VAC 3-ph.
Type of regulation
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
FOR EXTERNAL CONTROL DEVICE
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
FOR EXTERNAL CONTROL DEVICE
CV
PROJECT DESIGN/ORDERS
DESCRIPTIVE TEXT -E
Duct heater, VEAB type CV -E, with casing made of aluzinc-
coated sheet steel and heating elements made of stainless
steel, EN 1.4301 The duct heater meets air tightness class C
as per EN 15727. Feedback control is achieved by means of
an external regulator to be ordered separately..
I  11
CV - CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
FOR AIR VELOCITIES DOWN TO 0.5 M/S
- PTU
Duct heater with integrated control device for room or duct
sensors. The heater can be set up for external setpoint
adjustment or for setpoint adjustment on the heater cover.
For suggestions on combinations of sensors and possible
external setpoint adjusters,
Sensors and setpoint adjusters are available as separate
accessories
- PTEM
Duct heaters with integrated control equipment for room
sensors with TG-R430 setpoint adjusters and TG-K360 inlet
air sensors. The desired room temperature is adjusted on
the TG-R430. The min. and max. inlet air temperature is
adjusted on the duct heater’s circuit board. For suggestions
on combinations of sensors and possible external setpoint
adjusters.
Sensors and setpoint adjusters are available as separate
accessories.
- PTXL
Duct heaters with integrated control equipment for external
0...10 V control signal.
The heater comes with an integrated relay with potential-
free alarm contact, which indicates loss of voltage or